Vanderbilt (15-12, 5-9) -vs- Tennessee (13-14, 6-8)
02/23/02 at Knoxville, Tenn. (Thompson-Boling Arena)

Date: 02/23/02 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’t';: ngZZ:piT,'szs Vanderbilt 37 30 67
Site: Knoxville, Tenn. (Thompson-Boling Arena) Tennessee 28 34 62
Referees: Jamie Luckie, David Day, Kerry Sitton
Vanderbilt 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Matt Freije * 35 7-22 2-8 2-2 1-5 6 4 1 2 1 0 18
11  Russell Lakey % 28 2-3 2-2 3-6 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 1 9
25  Chuck Moore * 33 2-8 1-6 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 3 7
44  Corey Smith - 17 2-2 1-1 1-1 1-0 1 5 1 3 0 1 6
04  Darius Coulibaly * 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Brian Thornton 20 4-5 0-0 2-2 3-8 11 2 2 1 0 0 10
05 Brendan Plavich 26 3-9 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 1 9
24  Scott Hundley 15 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 4
13 David Przybyszewski 11 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 2 4
03 Jason Holwerda 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-55 9-24 12-16 8-25 33 23 11 15 2 8 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35 42.86 % 4-12 33.33 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 8-20 40.00 % 5-12 41.67 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 23-55 41.8 % 9-24 37.5% 12-16 75.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 12 1st-05:22
Tennessee 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Marcus Haislip * 33 5-9 1-2 6-8 1-4 5 3 2 3 0 1 17
24  Jenis Grindstaff & 29 4-10 3-5 2-4 1-2 3 3 5 4 1 1 13
01  Vincent Yarbrough * 35 3-10 0-5 4-6 1-8 9 1 3 0 1 2 10
42  Jon Higgins & 32 2-8 2-7 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 3 8
04 Brandon Crump * 27 0-3 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 5 1 1 2 1 2
15 Elgrace Wilborn 15  2-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 5 1 0 5
21  Derek Stribling 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
10 Thaydeus Holden 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
32 Del Baker 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Andy Ikeakor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-52 7-23 17-24 12-26 38 20 15 18 5 8 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-28 28.57 % 2-12 16.67 % 10-14 71.43 %
Second Half 11-24 45.83 % 5-11 45.45 % 7-10 70.00 %
Total 19-52 36.5 % 7-23 30.4 % 17-24 70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 6 1st-16:24

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12

Fast Break Points: 0



Vanderbilt 37

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Matt Freije 16 3-13 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
11  Russell Lakey 16 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
25  Chuck Moore 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
44  Corey Smith 6 1-1 0-0 il=1L 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
4 Darius Coulibaly 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Brian Thornton 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 1 1 1 0 0 8
5 Brendan Plavich 12 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 6
24  Scott Hundley 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
13  David Przybyszewski 7 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 4
3 Jason Holwerda 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-35 4-12 3-4 7-13 20 11 6 6 0 3 37
42.9 % 33.3% 75.0%
Tennessee 28
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Marcus Haislip 14 4-6 1-1 5-6 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 14
24 Jenis Grindstaff 13 1-5 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
1 Vincent Yarbrough 18 2-7 0-3 0-2 1-4 5 1 1 0 1 1 4
42 Jon Higgins 17 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
4 Brandon Crump 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
15 Elgrace Wilborn 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 2 1 0 3
21  Derek Stribling 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Thaydeus Holden 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
32 Del Baker 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Andy Ikeakor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-28 2-12 10-14 9-14 23 7 5 9 4 3 28

28.6 % 16.7 % 71.4%



Vanderbilt 30

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Matt Freije 19 4-9 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 2 1 0 12
11 Russell Lakey 12 1-2 1-1 3-6 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 6
25  Chuck Moore 18 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 2 4
44  Corey Smith 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 1 3
4 Darius Coulibaly 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Brian Thornton 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 Brendan Plavich 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
24  Scott Hundley 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
13  David Przybyszewski 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Jason Holwerda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-20 5-12 9-12 1-12 13 12 5 9 2 5 30
40.0 % 41.7 % 75.0%
Tennessee 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Marcus Haislip 19 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 3
24  Jenis Grindstaff 16 3-5 2-3 0-2 0-1 1 3 4 2 1 1 8
1 Vincent Yarbrough 17 1-3 0-2 4-4 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 1 6
42  Jon Higgins 15 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 8
4 Brandon Crump 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 0
15  Elgrace Wilborn 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
21  Derek Stribling 3 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Thaydeus Holden 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Del Baker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34  Andy Ikeakor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-24 5-11 7-10 3-12 15 13 10 9 1 5 34

45.8 % 45.5% 70.0 %



VISITORS: Vanderbilt

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee

REBOUND DEF by LAKEY,RUSSELL
MISS JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT

MISS JUMPER by COULIBALY,DARIUS
FOUL by LAKEY,RUSSELL

REBOUND DEF by LAKEY,RUSSELL
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHUCK

REBOUND OFF by COULIBALY,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by COULIBALY,DARIUS

FOUL by COULIBALY,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT
REBOUND OFF by COULIBALY,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by FREIJE,MATT

TURNOVER by LAKEY,RUSSELL
FOUL by COULIBALY,DARIUS

TURNOVER by SMITH,COREY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,CHUCK

FOUL by SMITH,COREY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHUCK
MISS JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by PRZYBYSZEWSKI,DAVID
ASSIST by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

MISS FT by PRZYBYSZEWSKI,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT

STEAL by PRZYBYSZEWSKI,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by PRZYBYSZEWSKI,DAVID

19:47

19:21
18:52
18:32
18:28
18:13

17:53

17:37

17:29
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:03

16:57

16:47
16:32
16:24
16:24
16:24
16:08
16:07
16:02
15:56
15:56
15:36
15:30
15:30

15:30
15:13
15:13

15:05
15:05
15:05
15:01
14:36
14:31
14:16
14:15
14:12
14:08

0-1
0-2

0-5

0-6

2-6

4-6

H1
H2

H5

H 6

H 4

H2

MISS JUMPER by HAISLIP,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,JON

TURNOVER by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,JON
REBOUND OFF by CRUMP,BRANDON

GOOD FT by CRUMP,BRANDON
GOOD FT by CRUMP,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
GOOD 3PTR by HAISLIP,MARCUS
ASSIST by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

MISS FT by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILBORN,ELGRACE

STEAL by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
TURNOVER by HAISLIP,MARCUS

FOUL by HOLDEN,THAYDEUS

REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
MISS FT by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILBORN,ELGRACE

BLOCK by WILBORN,ELGRACE

FOUL by HAISLIP,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by HAISLIP,MARCUS
TURNOVER by HIGGINS,JON

FOUL by WILBORN,ELGRACE
REBOUND DEF by HAISLIP,MARCUS
TURNOVER by HOLDEN,THAYDEUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



MISS 3PTR by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

STEAL by PRZYBYSZEWSKI,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,COREY(in the paint)

ASSIST by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

GOOD FT by SMITH,COREY
FOUL by SMITH,COREY

REBOUND DEF by LAKEY,RUSSELL
GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,BRIAN
ASSIST by HUNDLEY,SCOTT

FOUL by HUNDLEY,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRIAN
GOOD DUNK by FREIJE,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by THORNTON,BRIAN

GOOD FT by HUNDLEY,SCOTT
GOOD FT by HUNDLEY,SCOTT

GOOD JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT

FOUL by THORNTON,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by FREIJE,MATT
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,BRIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHUCK
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,BRIAN
TURNOVER by THORNTON,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,CHUCK
ASSIST by LAKEY,RUSSELL

REBOUND DEF by FREIJE,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by HUNDLEY,SCOTT

MISS JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,BRIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FREIJE,MATT

6-9

8-9

9-9

13-9

13-11

14-11
15-11

17-11

17-12

17-13

19-13

19-15

22-15

24-15

26-15

26-17

H5

H3

H1

V2

V4

V2

V3
V4

V6

V5

V4

V6

V4

V7

V9

Vi1

V9

GOOD 3PTR by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
ASSIST by HIGGINS,JON

FOUL by HAISLIP,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DEL
TURNOVER by STRIBLING,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

FOUL by CRUMP,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,JON

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,DEL

REBOUND OFF by CRUMP,BRANDON

TURNOVER by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,JON

REBOUND OFF by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

GOOD LAYUP by YARBROUGH,VINCENT(in the paint)
FOUL by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

TURNOVER by HOLDEN,THAYDEUS

GOOD FT by HAISLIP,MARCUS
GOOD FT by HAISLIP,MARCUS

GOOD DUNK by YARBROUGH,VINCENT(in the paint)
ASSIST by IKEAKOR,ANDY

MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN, THAYDEUS

MISS 3PTR by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
REBOUND OFF by HAISLIP,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by HAISLIP,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,JON



REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRIAN
TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by PLAVICH,BRENDAN
ASSIST by FREIJE,MATT

TURNOVER by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

FOUL by PRZYBYSZEWSKI,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by FREIJE,MATT
MISS JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT
REBOUND OFF by FREIJE,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

TURNOVER by PRZYBYSZEWSKI,DAVID

FOUL by MOORE,CHUCK

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRIAN

FOUL by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,BRIAN

STEAL by MOORE,CHUCK

MISS JUMPER by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

TURNOVER by LAKEY,RUSSELL

MISS 3PTR by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by FREIJE,MATT

29-17

29-19

29-20

32-20
32-22

32-23
32-24

32-25
32-26
34-26

34-28

V12

V10

V9

V12
V10

V9
V8

V7
V6
V8

V6

MISS JUMPER by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

BLOCK by CRUMP,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by HAISLIP,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,JON

REBOUND OFF by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

MISS JUMPER by HAISLIP,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,JON

GOOD DUNK by HAISLIP,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HIGGINS,JON

STEAL by HIGGINS,JON
MISS LAYUP by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by HAISLIP,MARCUS

GOOD FT by HAISLIP,MARCUS
MISS FT by HAISLIP,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by HAISLIP,MARCUS
ASSIST by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAISLIP,MARCUS
GOOD FT by HAISLIP,MARCUS

BLOCK by CRUMP,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

GOOD FT by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
GOOD FT by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

MISS JUMPER by STRIBLING,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by WILBORN,ELGRACE
TURNOVER by WILBORN,ELGRACE

REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
MISS JUMPER by STRIBLING,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by CRUMP,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by CRUMP,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by WILBORN,ELGRACE
GOOD JUMPER by WILBORN,ELGRACE

STEAL by CRUMP,BRANDON
TURNOVER by WILBORN,ELGRACE

BLOCK by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
REBOUND DEF by STRIBLING,DEREK
MISS JUMPER by YARBROUGH,VINCENT



FOUL by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

GOOD 3PTR by LAKEY,RUSSELL

00:29
00:29
00:00

37-28

V9

FOUL by WILBORN,ELGRACE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vanderbilt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee
19:57 TURNOVER by CRUMP,BRANDON
19:40 FOUL by CRUMP,BRANDON
GOOD FT by FREIJE,MATT 19:27 38-28 V10
GOOD FT by FREIJE,MATT 19:27 39-28 V11
19:14 TURNOVER by HAISLIP,MARCUS
STEAL by LAKEY,RUSSELL 19:13
MISS JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT 19:04
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:48 39-30 V9 GOOD JUMPER by HAISLIP,MARCUS
= ASSIST by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
FOUL by THORNTON,BRIAN 18:48
18:48 39-31 V8 GOOD FT by HAISLIP,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by FREIJE,MATT(in the paint) 18:32 41-31 V10
18:18 41-34 V7 GOOD 3PTR by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
-- ASSIST by HAISLIP,MARCUS
TURNOVER by HUNDLEY,SCOTT 17:54
17:53 STEAL by HIGGINS,JON
FOUL by LAKEY,RUSSELL 17:48
17:43 41-36 V5 GOOD LAYUP by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HIGGINS,JON
17:30 FOUL by CRUMP,BRANDON
17:19 FOUL by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHUCK 17:07
== REBOUND DEF by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
FOUL by FRELJE,MATT 16:58
16:49 41-39 V2 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,JON
-- ASSIST by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
TURNOVER by LAKEY,RUSSELL 16:23
16:10 41-41 GOOD DUNK by WILBORN,ELGRACE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
TURNOVER by FREIJE,MATT 15:47
15:46 STEAL by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
15:38 TURNOVER by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
STEAL by MOORE,CHUCK 15:37
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CHUCK(in the paint) 15:34 43-41 V2
FOUL by LAKEY,RUSSELL 15:22
15:22 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:15 MISS 3PTR by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
14:41 TURNOVER by WILBORN,ELGRACE
STEAL by MOORE,CHUCK 14:40
MISS 3PTR by FREIJE,MATT 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by PLAVICH,BRENDAN 13:56
13:48 TURNOVER by WILBORN,ELGRACE
STEAL by PLAVICH,BRENDAN 13:47
GOOD JUMPER by FREIJE,MATT 13:36 45-41 V4
13:25 TURNOVER by BAKER,DEL
TURNOVER by PLAVICH,BRENDAN 13:09
13:08 STEAL by HAISLIP,MARCUS
13:03 45-43 V2 GOOD JUMPER by STRIBLING,DEREK

ASSIST by HAISLIP,MARCUS



MISS 3PTR by FREIJE,MATT

FOUL by MOORE,CHUCK

REBOUND DEF by FREIJE,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by FREIJE,MATT
ASSIST by HUNDLEY,SCOTT

MISS JUMPER by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

BLOCK by FREIJE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by PRZYBYSZEWSKI,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHUCK

FOUL by FREIJE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by PRZYBYSZEWSKI,DAVID

TURNOVER by MOORE,CHUCK

BLOCK by PRZYBYSZEWSKI,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by FREIJE,MATT
MISS JUMPER by HUNDLEY,SCOTT

REBOUND OFF by HUNDLEY,SCOTT
GOOD 3PTR by PLAVICH,BRENDAN
ASSIST by MOORE,CHUCK

MISS 3PTR by PLAVICH,BRENDAN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LAKEY,RUSSELL
ASSIST by SMITH,COREY

REBOUND DEF by LAKEY,RUSSELL
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,COREY
ASSIST by THORNTON,BRIAN
FOUL by SMITH,COREY

MISS JUMPER by LAKEY,RUSSELL

STEAL by SMITH,COREY
FOUL by SMITH,COREY
TURNOVER by SMITH,COREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

48-43

48-45

51-45

51-48

51-51

54-51

57-51

57-52
57-53

V5

V3

V6

V3

V3

V6

V5
V4

FOUL by STRIBLING,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
REBOUND OFF by STRIBLING,DEREK

MISS JUMPER by STRIBLING,DEREK

GOOD LAYUP by STRIBLING,DEREK(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CRUMP,BRANDON

REBOUND OFF by CRUMP,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,JON

REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

MISS FT by HAISLIP,MARCUS

STEAL by HIGGINS,JON
MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,JON

BLOCK by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HOLDEN, THAYDEUS
ASSIST by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by CRUMP,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS

ASSIST by CRUMP,BRANDON
FOUL by HOLDEN,THAYDEUS

MISS JUMPER by CRUMP,BRANDON

GOOD FT by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
GOOD FT by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
TURNOVER by HAISLIP,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by HAISLIP,MARCUS

FOUL by CRUMP,BRANDON



05:03 FOUL by CRUMP,BRANDON

GOOD FT by THORNTON,BRIAN 05:01 58-53 V5
GOOD FT by THORNTON,BRIAN 05:01 59-53 V6
04:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:31 FOUL by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
04:31 TURNOVER by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
GOOD 3PTR by FREIJE,MATT 04:15 62-53 V9
ASSIST by MOORE,CHUCK --
03:59 FOUL by WILBORN,ELGRACE
03:59 TURNOVER by WILBORN,ELGRACE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
FOUL by FREIJE,MATT 03:55
TURNOVER by FREIJE,MATT 03:55

03:55 62-54 V8 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,JON
03:55 62-55 V7 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,JON

03:42 FOUL by HIGGINS,JON
MISS FT by LAKEY,RUSSELL 03:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAKEY,RUSSELL 03:42 63-55 V38
03:15 MISS 3PTR by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHUCK ==
02:59 FOUL by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
GOOD FT by LAKEY,RUSSELL 02:59 64-55 V9
MISS FT by LAKEY,RUSSELL 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
02:56 64-57 V7 GOOD DUNK by YARBROUGH,VINCENT(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SMITH,COREY 02:46
02:46 STEAL by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
FOUL by SMITH,COREY 02:46
02:46 MISS FT by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:46 MISS FT by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHUCK ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:22
MISS 3PTR by FREIJE,MATT 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by FREIJE,MATT 02:02

02:02 64-58 V6 GOOD FT by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
02:02 64-59 V5 GOOD FT by YARBROUGH,VINCENT
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHUCK 01:39
== REBOUND DEF by WILBORN,ELGRACE
01:30 MISS 3PTR by HAISLIP,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHUCK ==
TURNOVER by PLAVICH,BRENDAN 01:14
00:59 64-62 V2 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,JON
-- ASSIST by YARBROUGH,VINCENT

00:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
00:48 FOUL by HAISLIP,MARCUS
MISS FT by LAKEY,RUSSELL 00:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by LAKEY,RUSSELL 00:48 65-62 V3
00:33 MISS JUMPER by GRINDSTAFF,JENIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:22 FOUL by HIGGINS,JON
GOOD FT by MOORE,CHUCK 00:22 66-62 V4
GOOD FT by MOORE,CHUCK 00:22 67-62 V5
00:14 MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN, THAYDEUS
== REBOUND OFF by HOLDEN, THAYDEUS
00:10 MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN, THAYDEUS

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRIAN ==



